

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu *******

Subject: Enhancement of Stipend in favour of interns of Government Medical/Dental Colleges.

Government Order No. 538 -JK (H&ME) of 2023 Dated: 27-06-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee comprising the following officers to work-out the financial implication for reasonable enhancement of stipend in favour of MBBS/BDS interns in different Government Medical/Dental Colleges of Jammu & Kashmir:-

1. Director Finance, H&ME Department.

2. Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar.

3. Director (Coordination), New Govt. Medical Colleges.

4. Principal, Govt. Dental College Jammu/Srinagar.

The Committee shall submit its recommendations within a period of 15 days.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Bhupinder Kumar)IAS
Secretary to the Government

Dated: 27-06-2023

No. HME-Acct/102/2021

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director Finance, Health and Medical Education Department.

4. Principal Government Medical College Srinagar/Jammu

5. Director, (Coordination), New Medical Colleges.

6. Principal Government Dental College Jammu/Srinagar.

7. PS to Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

8. Concerned Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

to the Government